
8/2/2023



 

BATSON AND BROWN, INC. 
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS 
OFFICE LOCATIONS      □ LUCEDALE    □ GAUTIER  

REPLY TO: 

11267 OLD 63 SOUTH 

LUCEDALE, MS 39452 

Office # 601/947-8619 
engineering@batsonandbrown.com 

 
 

ADDENDUM #1 

 

TO:  PROPOSED BIDDERS 

 

PROJECT: FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. CRSA-0020-00(035) LPA / 107257 – 701000 

  Merrill Salem Road Bridge Project  

 

DATE:  August 1, 2023 

 

This Addendum is hereby made a part of the project documents to the same extent as though it were originally 

included therein. 

 

The following revisions and/or additional items shall be made a part of the proposed project: 

 
1. A REVISED BID DATE is being issued for bids to be received on August 11, 2023, at 10 A.M. to 

allow added time for items issued under this addendum. 

 

2. The following page of Section 905, Bid Item Proposal Sheet ADD. ALT #2 has been revised for 

corrections of plan quantity listed for 4” Wide Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (Cont. White) (i.e., S-621-C 

item). [quantity to be 1.655 mile in lieu of 1655 miles) 

 

3.   Construction contract time allowed for work on the project is to be revised for allowance for work items 

awarded under the various alternates. Contract time shall be as follows: 

 

• BASE BID TIME - Construction contract time is being increased 55 Days for allowance of Drill 

Shaft pay items, being an increased for Test shaft and Trial shafts construction, adding time for 

curing and testing. (Total Contract time for Base Bid Items of work is 335 Working Days). 

 

• ADD. ALT #1 TIME - Construction contract time of 35 Days will be added to the contract time 

for items of work awarded under ADD. ALT #1. (Total Contract time for Base Bid, plus Add. 

Alt. #1 items is to be 370 Working Days). 

 

• ADD. ALT #2 TIME - Construction contract time of 20 Days will be added to the contract time 

for items of work awarded under ADD. ALT #2. (Total Contract time for Base Bid, plus Add. 

Alt #1 and Add. Alt #2, combined. is to be 390 Working Days). 

 
Please provide an acknowledgement of receipt of this addendum to our office immediately by email to 

ajdavis@batsonandbrown.com. 

    

       ____________________________________ 

       Bob Diamond, P.E. 

 

 

Acknowledgement of receiving Addendum No. 1 for Merrill Salem Road Bridge Project.  

 

Received by: _________________________ 

 

       Company:     _________________________ 

 

       Signed:          _________________________ 

 

       Date:          _________________________ 



S E C T I O N   9 0 5  -  P R O P O S A L   (CONTINUED) 

I (We) shall submit electronically with our proposal or deliver prior to the bid opening time a certified check, cashier's 

check or bid bond for five percent (5%) of total bid and hereby agree that in case of my (our) failure to execute the 

contract and furnish bond within Ten (10) days after notice of award, the amount of this check (bid bond) will be 

forfeited to the State of Mississippi as liquidated damages arising out of my (our) failure to execute the contract as 

proposed.  It is understood that in case I am (we are) not awarded the work, the check will be returned as provided in 

the Specifications.  

I (We) hereby certify by conventional signature below of a paper bid submission, or by digital signature of an 

electronic submission via any authorized electronic submittal software, of the Section 905 proposal below, that all 

certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully 

enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal.  I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall 

not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the 

____________.  This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits.  

I (We) also acknowledge the right of the ______________ to require full and final execution on any certification, 

disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the _____________ election upon award.  Failure to so execute at 

the  request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result 

in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security. 

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the 

following addendum (addenda): 

ADDENDUM NO. _______   DATED ________   ADDENDUM NO. _______   DATED __________ 

ADDENDUM NO. _______   DATED ________   ADDENDUM NO. _______   DATED __________ 

TOTAL ADDENDA: __________ 

(Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids) 

Respectfully submitted, 

DATE: ______________________________________ 

____________________________________________ 
      Contractor 

BY: ________________________________________ 

TITLE: _____________________________________ 

ADDRESS: __________________________________ 

CITY: ______________________________________ 

PHONE: ____________________________________ 

FAX: _______________________________________ 

EMAIL: ____________________________________ 

Last Edited 6/12/2018

Addendum No.1
1.

2. Revision for correction of quantity of 4" thermoplastic traffic 
stripe pay item S-621-C under ADD. ALT. #2 bid item. 
Replace section 905 proposal bid sheet for ADD. ALT. #2 
Revised contract construction time to allow additional time 
required for drill shaft construction, an designate contract 
time for Additive Alternate work items.
Base Bid items to be 335 working days
ADD. ALT. #1 items to be 35 working days (total awarded
time of 370 working days)
ADD. ALT. #2 items to be 20 working days (total awarded
time of 390 working days)

ADDENDUM NO. 1

3.

A REVISED BID DATE is being issued for bids to be 
received on August 11, 2023, at 10 A.M. to
allow added time for items issued under this addendum.

       1      8/1/23



I (We) agree to complete the entire project within the specified contract time.

Line 
No.

PAY ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PLAN
QUANTITY

UNIT UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL

1 S-200-A MOBILIZATION 1 LS

2 S-304-C CRUSHED STONE SIZE 610, (LVM) 3220 CY

3 S-403-A HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 9.5 MM 1252 TON

4 S-403-A HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 12.5 MM 2212 TON

5 S-618-A MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS

6 S-621-C 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS 
WHITE) (60 MILS)

1.655 MI

7 S-621-E-1 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE 
(CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MILS)

8740 LF

8 S-627-D TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE RAISED MARKERS 90 EA

BASE BID + ADD. ALT. #1 + ADD. ALT. #2 TOTAL =

SECTION 905 PROPOSAL (Bid Sheet)

*** SPECIAL NOTICE TO BIDDERS ***
BIDS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS BOTH UNIT PRICES AND ITEM TOTALS ARE ENTERED

BIDS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE BID CERTIFICATE LOCATED AT THE END OF THE BID SHEETS IS SIGNED

BID SCHEDULE

PROJECT NUMBER:  CRSA-0020-00(035) LPA/107257-701000
COUNTY:  George
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

   Roadway Items

ADD. ALT. #2- Approach Roadway Base, Pave and Striping Items.

ADD. ALT. #2 TOTAL=

Add. Alt. #2 1 of 1

XXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXXXXXX

ADDENDUM #1


	George Co letter of request for approval of Addendum 1
	MERRILL BRIDGE ADDENDUM 1 7.28.23
	MERRILL BRIDGE PROGRESS SCHEDULE.pdf
	Progress Schedule





